Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua
License Number: 1100249 COLLEGE MANOR
License Type: Lodging 1216 SW 2 AVE , GAINESVILLE 16160

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1582332

Violation Code
01-03-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.In hallway across from apartment
64.

License Number:
License Type:

1100682
Lodging

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1235673

Violation Code
02-08-4

Observation

Propane (LP gas) tank having a water capacity greater
than 2.7 Ibs. stored under a stairwell. For reporting
purposes only.Two LP gas tanks under stair on north side
of building.

Insp Type:

AMERICA'S BEST VALUE INN
700 NW 75 ST, GAINESVILLE 32607

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1607221 FORT LAUDERDALE GRAND HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 4900 POWERLINE ROAD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Insp Date: 02/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1183443 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

1610480 OCEAN MANOR RESORT

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1175757

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel located at the front office. For reporting purposes
only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

4040 GALT OCEAN DR , FORT LAUDERDALE 33308

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1620702 HOLLYWOOD BEACH SUITES HOSTAL & HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 323 POLK ST , HOLLYWOOD 33019

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1096668

Observation

Smoke detector/alarm in guest room/unit damaged as to
appear to be inoperable. For reporting purposes only. Per
maintenance employee, battery needs to be change.

Violation Code
04-03-4

1620712
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1182374

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4
expired. For reporting purposes only. 1/31/2025.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

HOLLYWOOD BEACH MARRIOTT
2501 N OCEAN DR , HOLLYWOOD 33019

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1619392 COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT CORAL SPRINGS
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1181908

Violation Code
08-01-4

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.12158; 11/11/24;
121519; 11/11/24

Insp Type:

620 N. UNIVERSITY DRIVE , CORAL SPRINGS 33071

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

License Number: 1620877 CHATEAU MAR GOLF RESORT

License Type: Lodging 3501 INVERRARY BLVD , LAUDERHILL 33319

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1183362 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

01-01-4 - From initial inspection Portable fire extinguisher Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or

pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged.
For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher at end of the
hall next to room 730 - From follow-up inspection 2025-
02-21: Observed same **Time Extended**

the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1621533 SUNRISE TOWER LLC
License Type: Lodging 6121 NW 11 ST, SUNRISE 33313

Insp Date: 02/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1589421 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

07-04-4 - From initial inspection : Electrical outlet damaged to
indicate a malfunction. For reporting purposes
only.Observed an open electrical outlet underneath
western stairway. - From follow-up inspection 2025-02-

24: **Time Extended**

2311428
Lodging

License Number: ONLY YOU TOO LLC

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1623497 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-03-4 Smoke detector/alarm in guest room/unit damaged as to

appear to be inoperable. For reporting purposes only.

2311837
Lodging

License Number:

License Type: 148 NW 167 ST , MIAMI 33169

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1241121 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. In the office.

**Repeat Violation**

Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2031 NE 139 ST , NORTH MIAMI 33181

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

NORTH MIAMI BEACH GARDEN INN & SUITE

Complaint Partial Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2317880

License Type: Lodging 100 SE 4TH ST , MIAMI 33131
Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1183438 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. **Corrected On-
Site**

2331301
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1623554
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

COMFORT INN AND SUITES DOWNTOWN/BRICKELL

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

WYNWOOD WORKS MANAGER LLC
2035 N MIAMI AVE , MIAMI 33127

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329326
License Type: Lodging 2601 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 02/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1178619

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Observed Fire extinguisher next to room 426 in need

of recharge.

2324635
Lodging

License Number: APARTMENTS

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1582668

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Observed portable fire extinguisher between unit #2

and #3.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS AND SUITES MIAMI AIRPORT EAST

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

606 NW 1 AVE , HOMESTEAD 33030

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2319611 MIAMI SPRINGS INN
License Type: Lodging 4585 NW 36 ST, MIAMI SPRINGS 33166

Insp Date: 02/26/2025 Inspection Number: 1237136

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed extinguisher with no braking device located
between Rooms 218 and 219.

2329190 EPIC HOTEL

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1179064
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

270 BISCAYNE BLVD WAY , MIAMI 33131

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2317959 DOUBLETREE MIAMI MART AIRPORT HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 711 NW 72 AVE , MIAMI 33126

Insp Date: 02/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1182007
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329326
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1178619

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed trouble alarm
light on fire alarm panel in lobby.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS AND SUITES MIAMI AIRPORT EAST
2601 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329396
License Type: Lodging 3651 NW 25 ST, MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 02/26/2025 Inspection Number: 1179039
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329419 LENNOX MIAMI

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1179286
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

STAYBRIDGE MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1900 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329960 ATLANTICO AT KENDALL
License Type: Lodging 16824 SW 137 AVE , MIAMI 33177

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1587164

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed at panel
located at the lobby.

2327573
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1178599

Violation Code Observation

05-02-5 Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only. Observed in Room

309.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA #9641
101 FAIRWAY DR, MIAMI 33166

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2329190 EPIC HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 270 BISCAYNE BLVD WAY , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1179064 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-01-4

License Number: 2329317

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/24/2025

Violation Code
08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only.

FAENA HOTEL MIAMI BEACH

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

3201 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Inspection Number: 1182107 Insp Type:

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed FL 098668,
098743, 098674, 098745 exp 10/20/2024., but inspected
on 10/18/2024 waiting for invoices from State Marshall to
pay for the certificates.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329326
License Type: Lodging 2601 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 02/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1178619

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler
certificate 137058 and 137057 both expired on 01-09-
2025.

Violation Code
08-01-4

2329244
Lodging

License Number:

License Type: 298 SW 15 RD , MIAMI 33129

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1179285

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler
certificate 097115 097116 expired on 08-12-2022
**Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
08-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS AND SUITES MIAMI AIRPORT EAST

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA #1760

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329419 LENNOX MIAMI
License Type: Lodging 1900 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 02/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1179286

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. Jurisdiction number
095921 and 095920 both expired on 12-03-2022

2329320
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1178877

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4
expired. For reporting purposes only. 133321; 133322 both
expired on 05-18-2024

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

NAUTILUS SONESTA MIAMI BEACH
1825 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Dade

License Number: 2330492 PANORAMA TOWER

License Type: Lodging 1100 BRICKELL BAY DR, MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 02/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1587578 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2613281 STUDIO 6 BAYMEADOWS
8765 BAYMEADOWS RD , JACKSONVILLE 32256

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/28/2025

Violation Code
01-06-4

Inspection Number: 1183414 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only.Fire extinguisher in locked box by unit 151, 201.
**Repeat Violation**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2613281 STUDIO 6 BAYMEADOWS
License Type: Lodging 8765 BAYMEADOWS RD , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1183414 Insp Type:

Violation Code
05-02-5

Observation

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only.Unable to test hearing
impaired smoke alarm during inspection. **Repeat
Violation** **Warning**

2610282
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1177761 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane (LP gas) tank having a water capacity greater
than 2.7 Ibs. stored inside the building. For reporting
purposes only.Observed propane tank stored inside room
adjoining boiler room.

Violation Code
02-04-4

2613223 CARLING

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1594413 Insp Type:
Violation Code

04-05-4

Observation

No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For
reporting purposes only.On counter, not plugged in, unit
909

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

DELTA HOTELS BY MARRIOTT JACKSONVILLE DEERWOOD
4700 SALISBURY RD , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

31 W ADAMS ST , JACKSONVILLE 32202

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3905758 RODEWAY INN
License Type: Lodging 2904 MELBURNE BLVD , TAMPA 33605

Insp Date: 02/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1241134
Observation

Scorch marks around an electrical outlet. For reporting
purposes only.Around bathroom outlet room 209.

Violation Code
07-03-4

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Complaint Partial Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4502372 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES-CLERMONT SE-WEST
ORLANDO
License Type: Lodging 105 SUMMER BAY BLVD. , CLERMONT 34714

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1182196

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4602988 COURTYARD FORT MYERS CAPE CORAL
License Type: Lodging 4455 METRO PKWY , FORT MYERS 33916

Insp Date: 02/27/2025 Inspection Number: 1179016

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed certificate
expired 09/13/2024.

Violation Code
08-01-4

4702292
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1623445

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Observed six boilers
and all were expired.6 different Boilers:056674 7/21/24,
05890 7/21/24, 056676 7/21/2024, 092868

7/21/24,057891 3/15/2020,057890 3/15/2020.

Insp Type:

SOUTHGATE CAMPUS CENTER
675 W JEFFERSON ST , TALLAHASSEE 32304

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Marion
License Number: 5202484 PIQUETTE
License Type: Lodging 3435 NE 55 AVE , SILVER SPRINGS 34488

Insp Date: 02/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1589898

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code Observation
01-05-4 Portable fire extinguisher obstructed/not accessible. For
reporting purposes only.In building 3423, 3431,
3411,3435, 3419 and 3427, breaking bars missing.
License Number: 5200267 ROYAL MANOR APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 2620 NE 52 CT , SILVER SPRINGS 34488

Insp Date: 02/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1583956

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher obstructed/not accessible. For
reporting purposes only.Extinguisher next to unit R33,
missing breaking bar.

Violation Code
01-05-4

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe

License Number: 5401654 LA CONCHA KEY WEST

License Type: Lodging 430 DUVAL ST, KEY WEST 33040
Insp Date: 02/26/2025 Inspection Number: 1183432 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed trouble light
illuminated on panel locate by front desk . **Repeat
Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

5402431
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/26/2025 Inspection Number: 1176619
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.By the front desk.

Violation Code
04-01-4

OPAL KEY RESORT & MARINA
245 FRONT ST, KEY WEST 33040

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5403191 CASA MARINA A WALDORF ASTORIA RESORT
License Type: Lodging 1500 REYNOLDS ST , KEY WEST 33040

Insp Date: 02/26/2025 Inspection Number: 1176690
Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
08-01-4

5500875 HAMPTON INN & SUITES

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1181963

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Both boiler certificates
are expired - 03/01/2020. Manager states both were

Violation Code
08-01-4

recently inspected, and establishment is awaiting
certifications. **Corrective Action Taken** **Repeat
Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

19 SOUTH 2 STREET , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Florida
Report Date: 03/01/2025
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Orange

License Number: 5804744 DAYS INN APOPKA

License Type: Lodging 228 W MAIN ST, APOPKA 32703

Insp Date: 02/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1236522 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

04-03-4 Smoke detector/alarm in guest room/unit damaged as to Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
appear to be inoperable. For reporting purposes only.Room State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
110 detector hanging off wall 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and

the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach

License Number: 6013984 INTOWN SUITES MILITARY TRAIL

License Type: Lodging 5801 N MILITARY TRL , RIVIERA BEACH 33407

Insp Date: 02/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1241117 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

6011917
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1181930

Observation

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only.Boiler Certificate Expired 10/07/2023 - From follow-
up inspection 2025-02-28: **Time Extended**

Violation Code
08-01-4

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

RESIDENCE INN WEST PALM BEACH
2461 METROCENTRE BLVD , WEST PALM BEACH 33407

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Pinellas

License Number: 6201477 GATEWAY MOTEL

License Type: Lodging 4990 34 ST N, ST. PETERSBURG 33714
Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1234163 Insp Type:
Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 - From initial inspection Portable fire extinguisher

pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of
recharge. For reporting purposes only. Near unit 24 -
From  follow-up  inspection  2025-02-20: **Time
Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-02-21:
**Time Extended**

6602457 HAMPTON INN & SUITES

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/21/2025 Inspection Number: 1179380

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Trouble light flashing
to repair sprinkler head. The appropriate party has been
contacted to get fixed per Management.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

155 SW PEACOCK BLVD , PORT ST. LUCIE 34986

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Suwannee

License Number: 7100008 STEAMBOAT INN

License Type: Lodging 503 US HWY 27 , BRANFORD 32008

Insp Date: 02/26/2025 Inspection Number: 1237201 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

04-02-4

License Number:
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/25/2025

Violation Code
02-08-4

No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For
reporting purposes only.No smoke detector installed inside
room #2 or inside room #6.

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

GOLDEN MAGNOLIA MARINE RESORT
444 & 448 S BEACH ST , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Inspection Number: 1096813 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane (LP gas) tank having a water capacity greater
than 2.7 Ibs. stored under a stairwell. For reporting
purposes only.-2 tanks under crawl space of second
building.

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Volusia

Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

License Number:

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1096813

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.-Trouble light -screen

states no battery,tech on site

License Number:

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1096813

Violation Code Observation

04-03-4 Smoke detector/alarm in guest room/unit damaged as to
appear to be inoperable. For reporting purposes only.-

smoke detector beep in diva room

7402363 SUN VIKING LODGE

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/25/2025 Inspection Number: 1236588

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

GOLDEN MAGNOLIA MARINE RESORT
444 & 448 S BEACH ST , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

GOLDEN MAGNOLIA MARINE RESORT
444 & 448 S BEACH ST , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

2411 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7406514 DAYTONA AUTOGRAPH COLLECTION
License Type: Lodging 1870 VICTORY CIR , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 02/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1178867

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.-per manager CO2 in
hallways being changed

7406514
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1178867

Violation Code Observation

06-01-4 Path to door marked as an exit is blocked. For reporting
purposes only.-carts blocking exit where service go

through

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

DAYTONA AUTOGRAPH COLLECTION
1870 VICTORY CIR , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7401412 BELLAIR PALMS
License Type: Lodging 429 AUBURN DRIVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 02/26/2025 Inspection Number: 1591352

Violation Code
06-01-4

Observation

Path to door/exit is obstructed . For reporting purposes
only.-unit 108 backside doorway blocked with stacked
sandbags, front door with chair in front of door

7406485
Lodging

License Number: O&M TAN

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1599621

Violation Code Observation

06-01-4 Path to fire escape as an exit is obstructed. For reporting
purposes  only.-interior  stairway at 934 has
smoker/equipment on platform between flights-938 has
stairway obstructed by surf board, laundry line draped
across stairway-938 fire egress continuously obstructed by

old metal gate **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

934 NORTH GRANDVIEW AVENUE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/01/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7406167 MANOR HOUSE
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1236523

Violation Code
06-02-4

Observation

Fire escape is blocked/otherwise obstructed. For reporting
purposes only.-pet gate used at top of stairs at unit 52,
obstructing fire egress

7406485
Lodging

License Number: O&M TAN

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1599621

Violation Code
07-01-4

Observation

Damaged electrical wire(s). For reporting purposes only.-
behind building above electrical boxes **Repeat
Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

2236 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

934 NORTH GRANDVIEW AVENUE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
Report Date: 03/01/2025
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS
& Professional Regulation

Volusia

License Number: 7406514 DAYTONA AUTOGRAPH COLLECTION

License Type: Lodging 1870 VICTORY CIR , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 02/24/2025 Inspection Number: 1178867 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-07-4 Water leaking from bolier fl136766 For reporting purposes Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
only. the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under

chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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